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FEBRUARY 2015

CITY OF LEMOORE
BUILDING INSPECTION PERMITS REPORT

Fiscal Year 2014-15

PERMITS ISSUED VALUATION

Description Current Month  Current Year to Date Current Month Year to Date
Res. Single Family - New 7 50 $ 1,006,004.78 $ 8,258,039.24
Res. Condo./PUD - New 0 0 $ - $ -
Res. Multi-Family - New 0 0 $ - $ -
Apartment - New 0 0 $ - $ -
Commercial / Industrial - New 0 1 $ - $ 175,000.00
Alterations - Residential 32 354 $ 332,448.00 $  4,133,338.72
Alterations - Commercial / Industrial 2 25 $ 37,000.00 $ 1,952,520.00
Swimming Pool 2 15 $ 70,500.00 $ 476,550.00
Bldg. Moved or Demolished 0 2 $ - $ -

TOTALS 43 447 $  1,445,952.78 $§  14,995,447.96 |

DWELLING UNITS
Location of
Multi-Family

Description Current Month Current Year to Date Units Last Year to Date
Single Family 7 50 59
Condo/PUD 0 0 0
Multi-Family 0 0 0
Apartments 0 0 0

TOTALS 7 50 59




CITY OF LEMOORE

NEW PERMITS ISSUED REPORT

FEBRUARY 2015
Permit# A.P.N. Owner Information Site Addess Valuation  Bldg Plumb Elect Mech Seismic
1412-025 [020-053-006[PACIFIC GAS & 208 W D ST (4) SIGNS FOR PG& E 1,000.00 35.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
ELECTRIC CO
1412-044 [023-340-016|OLAES, DANTE A SR & [719 MARIN DR SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT, | 20,000.00] 125.00 0.00 33.50 0.00 2.60
JOSEPHINE M H/W 24 PANELS
1501-017 [021-090-011[MENDOZA, 1510 PINE DR SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT 17,000.00]  125.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 2.21
MAGDALENA L SYSTEM, 17 MODULES
1501-019 [024-350-033|BESSETTE, ROVELYN [940 PAR AVE WATER HEATER 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CHANGEOUT
1501-040 [PENDING  [WATHEN-CASTANOS [1290 GOLF AVE SFR, 1,978 SQ FT, 2 CAR,| 147,922.66] 1,135.00] 263.00 84.23 30.00 19.23
FINALMAP | LYBRID HOMES, INC SINGLE STORY, NO
OPTIONS, ELEV. B
1501-041 [PENDING  [WATHEN-CASTANOS [1251 CADDIE LOOP SFR, 1,978 SQ FT, 2 CAR,| 147,922.66] 1,135.00] 263.00 84.23 30.00 19.23
FINALMAP | HYBRID HOMES, INC SINGLE STORY, NO
OPTIONS, ELEV. A
1502-001 [PENDING  [WATHEN-CASTANOS |[1277 CADDIE LOOP SFR, 2,184 SQ FT, 2 CAR,| 163,653.72] 1,215.00] 315.00 91.44 30.00 21.27
FINALMAP | LYBRID HOMES, INC 2-STORY, OPTIONS,
ELEV.B
1502-002 [021-220-004|MC GUIRE, COLEEN H [437 E BURLWOOD LN [A/C CHANGEOUT, 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TON, 13 SEER
1502-003 [021-420-015|MANDUJANO, JOSE M [1567 N LEMOORE AVE |[TEAR OFF, RESHEET, 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.17
& MARGARITA H/W INSTALL 30 YR COMP
1502-004 [021-210-063|BELL, KENNETHJ &  |671 E HAZELWOOD DR |REPLACE WATER 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BETTY Y H/W HEATER
1502-005 [PENDING  [WATHEN-CASTANOS [1287 CADDIE LOOP SFR, 1,978 SQ FT, 2 CAR,| 147,922.66] 1,135.00] 263.00 84.23 30.00 19.23
FINALMAP" | HYBRID HOMES, INC SINGLE STORY, NO
OPTIONS, ELEV. C
1502-006 [PENDING  [WATHEN-CASTANOS [1293 GOLF AVE SFR, 2,173 SQ FT, 2 CAR,| 161,258.72] 1,205.00]  315.00 91.06 30.00 20.96
FINALMAP | LYBRID HOMES, INC 2-STORY, OPTIONS,
ELEV. C
1502-007 [023-140-014|LOPEZ, JORGE E & 344 ALDER CT SERVICE PANEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.50 0.00 0.00
THERESA H/W CHANGEOUT FOR
SOLAR
1502-008 [021-750-050|MARTINEZ, 1606 LIME CT SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT 20,000.00]  125.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 2.60

ALBERTICO R & VICKI
L H/W

SYSTEM, 11 SOLAR
PANELS




CITY OF LEMOORE

NEW PERMITS ISSUED REPORT

FEBRUARY 2015
Permit# A.P.N. Owner Information Site Addess Valuation  Bldg Plumb Elect Mech Seismic
1502-009 [023-140-070[NIKLES, DAVID E 412 ALDER DR SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT 25,000.00[  125.00 0.00 33.50 0.00 3.25
SYSTEM, 200 SOLAR
PANELS & NEW 200
AMP MAIN PANEL
1502-010 [021-810-012|TAN, BERNARD JB & [729 PATRIOT PL SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT 17,500.00]  125.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 2.28
CYRIL | H/W SYSTEM, 31 SOLAR
PANELS
1502-011 [021-820-033[SMYTH, CHRISTOPHER [942 TRADITION DR SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT 12,641.00]  125.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 1.64
J& ANNAM H/W SYSTEM, 22 SOLAR
PANELS
1502-012 [PENDING  [WATHEN-CASTANOS [1280 GOLF AVE SFR, 1,572 SQ FT, 2- 118,661.18]  990.00]  235.00 70.02 30.00 15.43
FINALMAP | LYBRID HOMES, INC CAR, SINGLE STORY, -
ELEV.
1502-013 [PENDING  [WATHEN-CASTANOS [1269 CADDIE LOOP SFR, 1,572 SQ FT, 2- 118,661.18]  990.00]  235.00 70.02 30.00 15.43
FINALMAP | HYBRID HOMES, INC CAR, SINGLE STORY, -
ELEV. A
1502-014 [021-710-011|ROBELLO, WILLIAM & [1000 EVERGREEN AVE [SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT 14,400.00]  125.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 1.87
MARIA | H/W SYSTEM, 16 SOLAR
PANELS
1502-015 [020-201-018| GARNER, RONNIE L & [1510 MULBERRY LN  [SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT 4,600.00] 125.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.50
BARBARA A H/W SYSTEM, 8 SOLAR
PANELS
1502-016 [021-820-014|ROSE, CARL E & LUZ M [887 LEGACY DR RESIDENTIAL 26,500.00]  125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.45
H/W SWIMMING POOL
1502-018 [020-192-036[|HOU, SYLVIA M 102 LARISH ST ADDING HANDSINK, 0.00 0.00 83.00 18.00 31.50 0.50
FLOOR SINK FOR
COOKING WALK AND
DISHWASHER
1502-019 [023-540-100[NOVOA, MIGUEL A 1299 PLUM CIR SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT, | 22,409.00] 125.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 2.91
39 SOLAR PANELS
1502-020 [021-600-017|PADILLA, ROSALBA  [663 SHEFFIELD CT SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT, 5,700.00]  125.00 0.00 33.50 0.00 0.74
10 SOLAR PANELS,
NEW MAIN SERVICE
PANELS AND
BREAKER
1502-021 [021-780-013[ AINSBURG, JOSH 986 TRANQUILITY CT [SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT 11,800.00]  125.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 1.53

SYSTEM, 21 SOLAR
PANELS




CITY OF LEMOORE

NEW PERMITS ISSUED REPORT

FEBRUARY 2015
Permit# A.P.N. Owner Information Site Addess Valuation  Bldg Plumb Elect Mech Seismic
1502-023 1023-240-017(MONTCLAIR 150 S 19TH AVE TEAR OFF, RESHEET, 70,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.22
APARTMENTS LP LIFETIME SHINGLES
ON BUILDING 26-36
AND COMMUNITY
CENTER
1502-026 |023-070-019|HATHAWAY, 459 BARCELONA DR SERVICE PANEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.50 0.00 0.00
CHRISTOPHER L & CHANGEOUT
SHAWNA H/W
1502-028 |021-780-073|FAGUNDES, JEANETTE (1074 PROSPERITY DR |3.85 KW PV ROOF 14,000.00 125.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 1.82
MAOUNTED 253 SF 14
MODULES 14 MICRO
INVENTERS
1502-029 1023-220-047|CONRAD, CHARIYA 114 SBYRON DR HVAC CHANGOUT, 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TON, 14 SEER
1502-030 |021-580-063| GRAHAM, MATTHEW H|607 BRENTWOOD DR |EVAPORATOR COOLER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
& TARAM H/W CHANGEOUT, 13 SEER,
4 TON
1502-032 1023-240-017(MONTCLAIR 150 S 19TH AVE CURB CUTS AND ADA 10,000.00 163.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.30
APARTMENTS LP WORK FOR
MONTECLAIR
APARTMENTS
1502-033 1023-600-027|HALSTEAD, BRUCE & (1323 ATLANTIC AVE RESIDENTIAL POOL 33,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.36
LINDSEY H/W AND SPA
1502-034 1023-610-012|KUNETKA, GREGORY [696 VISCONTI ST SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT 18,400.00 125.00 0.00 33.50 0.00 2.39
C 50% SYSTEM, 32 SOLAR
PANELS, NEW 200 AMP
MAIN SERVICE PANEL
AND CIRCUIT
BREAKER
1502-035 |021-440-035{IRVING, KEVIN 436 W BURLWOOD LN |WATER HEATER 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CHANGE OUT
1502-037 |020-113-033|ARELLANO, RUBEN S  [326 OLEANDER AVE TEAR OFF, RESHEET, 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
INSTALL COMP
SHINGLES
1502-039 |023-600-013| COREA, ERIN & 310 SEMINOLE WAY RESIDENTIAL 37,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.81
ROBERT W/H SWIMMING POOL &

SPA




CITY OF LEMOORE

NEW PERMITS ISSUED REPORT

FEBRUARY 2015
Permit# A.P.N. Owner Information Site Addess Valuation  Bldg Plumb Elect Mech Seismic
1502-0401023-200-031{SCOTT, JOHN R & 892 CEDAR LN TEAR OFF, RESHEET, 8,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.09
DARLEAN REV INSTALL 30 YR COMP
FAMILY TRUST
1502-042 |1023-210-062|MEADE, RONALD E & |651 VINE CT TEAR OFF, RESHEET, 8,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.14
CHARLOTTE A LIVING 30 YR
TRUST
1502-0441023-580-022| TURNER, JOHN E JR & |[783 BODEGA AVE SERVICE PANEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.50 0.00 0.00
RENEE E H/W CHANGEOUT FROM
200 AMP TO 225 AMP
1502-045 |1021-250-018|PEREZ, RICARDO & 846 OLYMPIC AVE SOLAR, ROOF MOUNT 12,400.00 125.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 1.61
AMPARO H/W SYSTEM, 22 SOLAR
PANELS
1502-046 |1023-210-043|PIKE, LOU ANN 71 HICKORY DR SERVICE PANEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.50 0.00 0.00
CHANGEOUT FOR
SOLAR
1502-050 |021-090-011{MENDOZA, 1510 PINE DR TEAR OFF, RESHEET, 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.30
MAGDALENA L 30 YEAR COMP
1502-052 |023-330-012[ THOMAS, MICHAEL L {698 CAMBRIA CT TEAR OFF, RESHEET, 11,998.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.56
& DIANA L H/W 30 YR COMP
1502-054 |1021-180-056(FISHEL, BENJAMIN & |735 ROSEWOOD LN A/C CHANGEOUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HEATHER H/W
45 Permits 1,453,950.78| 9,878.75| 2,053.00f 1,011.23 241,50 189.63




City of Lemoore

Planning Applications

January - February, 2015

Date No. of
Approved |Business

Date or Days to

Submitted |File No. |Project Description Business/Applicant  |No. [Address/Location APN No. (Denied) [Process
Zone Change and General Plan In Process *
Amendment Don and JoAnne

2/25/2015 |2015-01 [Requires PC and CC Approval Robbins 898 |W. lona Avenue 023-170-011
Site Plan Review (Minor) In Process
Employee Parking and Storage Bennett & Bennett

2/24/2015 |2015-03 [Facility Irrigation 955 |S. Commerce Way 024-051-029
Home Occupation - 02/24/15

2/23/2015 |2015-04 ([(Minor) Home Office Amanda Gardner 1013 ([Prosperity Drive 021-790-014 1
Sign Approval - 02/20/15
Updating Signage and Order

2/19/2015 |[2015-03 |Screens Starbucks 855 |N. Lemoore Avenue [020-360-009 1
Site Plan Review (Major) 446 "C" Street In Process *
Professional Office Building Dr. Denise Riemer, (Previously 442 and

2/13/2015 ]2015-02 [Requires PC Approval DDS 446 |448 "C" Street) 020-082-018

02/05/15 2015-01 |PUD Application - Wathen Castanos Tract 752 - 77 Lots N/A In Process *
Amendment to Side Yard Setback
Requirements
Requires PC Approval

02/02/15 2015-03 [Home Occupation - Josephine Wood 570 |E. Burlwood Lane 021-210-036 | 02/04/15 2
(Minor) Home Office

02/02/15 2015-02 |[Sign Approval - Mobil/Foeng Yam 286 [N. Lemoore Avenue 020-113-001 | 02/10/15 7
One Wall Sign

02/02/15 2015-01 [Minor Deviation - Wathen Castanos 1280 [Golf Avenue N/A 02/05/15 3
Side Yard Setbacks

* Reason for delay listed in Project Description.
PC - Planning Commission

CC - City Council




City of Lemoore

Planning Applications

January - February, 2015

01/26/15 2015-01 |[Sign Approval - Bronco Trailer 1575 [Enterprise Drive 024-051-027 | (2/11/15)
One Freestanding and Two Wall [Sales/Sam Lakhani
Signs

01/26/15 2015-01 |[Site Plan Review - (Minor) Bronco Trailer 1575 [Enterprise Drive 024-051-027 | In Process *
Office and Warehouse Sales/Sam Lakhani
*Applicant Submitting Additional
Conceptual Drawings for Entire

01/26/15 2015-02 |Home Occupation - Robert Davilla 342 |W. Spring Lane 021-460-030 | 01/26/15 |Same Day
(Minor) Home Office

01/08/15 2015-01 [Home Occupation - Jonathan Cruz 648 |Siena Way 023-610-050 | 01/08/15 |Same Day
(Minor) Home Office

* Reason for delay listed in Project Description.
PC - Planning Commission
CC - City Council




Refuse Report

Refuse Tonnage February 2014/2015

i Feb-14 HFeb-15

88.40

100.79

418
BLACK CAN
197.23
GREEN CAN
282.15
352.12
VIMERCIAL TRASH
347.55
‘ 29.27
'RCIAL RECYCLING
30.48
2015 Residential Refuse Breakdown
BGREEN CAN
mBLACK CAN

EBLUE CAN




CITY OF LEMOORE
WATER PRODUCTION
2015

PEAK DAY GALLONS MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY CUBIC FEET*

JANUARY 5,199,000 133,568,000 17,856,684

FEBRUARY 5,190,000 122,433,000 16,368,048

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

TOTAL: 10,389,000 256,001,000 34,224,733

* Gallons +7.48 = Cubic Feet



MONTH
JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

CITY OF LEMOORE

WATER PRODUCTION

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS
4,396,000 5,133,000 5,066,000 6,143,000 5,199,000
4,932,000 5,499,000 5,604,000 7,012,000 5,190,000
4,708,000 6,249,000 6,609,000 6,590,000
7,607,000 6,729,000 8,828,000 8,190,000
8,173,000 8,877,000 9,666,000 8,874,000
9,339,000 11,154,000 10,978,000 9,933,000
10,656,000 10,512,000 10,547,000 10,862,000
9,710,000 10,465,000 10,176,000 9,697,000
10,137,000 9,712,000 9,688,000 8,776,000
7,822,000 8,380,000 8,225,000 8,132,000
7,414,000 6,459,000 6,910,000 7,522,000
4,964,000 5,327,000 5,615,000 5,105,000
89,858,000 94,496,000 97,912,000 96,836,000 10,389,000

* Gallons + 7.48 = cubic feet



MONTH

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER
TOTAL:

* Gallons + 7.48 = cubic feet

2011

CITY OF LEMOORE

WATER PRODUCTION

2012

2013

2014

2015

MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE

117,353,000
111,965,000
126,662,000
156,861,000
228,233,000
242,330,000
281,784,000
278,577,000
255,360,000
200,195,000
154,815,006
134,505,000
2,288,640,006

138,630,000
133,667,000
158,741,000
165,356,000
242,101,000
278,757,000
294,826,000
293,321,000
258,447,000
218,003,000
157,856,000
131,258,000
2,470,963,000

132,348,000
129,994,000
170,017,000
211,201,000
262,385,000
291,387,000
296,652,000
282,965,000
254,390,000
223,710,000
172,908,000
151,140,000
2,579,097,000

157,273,000
136,619,000
167,168,000
191,304,000
242,530,000
265,231,000
280,327,000
257,037,000
227,128,000
205,834,000
159,366,000
132,430,000
2,422,247,000

133,568,000
122,433,000

256,001,000



FEBRUARY 2015 - CALENDAR YEAR

LVFD MONTHLY CALLS

EMT/

WEEK | WEEK | WEEK | WEEK | WEEK |MEETINGS /|FIRES /| puBLIC | TRAIN.| MONTLY |FIRES /| EMT/ [MISC. /|MEETINGS /| YEAR TO
NAME 1 2 3 4 5 DRILLS GEN |ASSIST|[/MISC.| TOTAL | YTD | YTD | YTD |DRILLS YTD|DATE TOTAL | YTD %
TOTAL DISPATCHED| 1 1 1 1 0 4 12 118 0 134 35| 236 0 8 279
50 0 1 0 1 0 2 6 29 0 37 14 74 0 6 94| 34%
85 1 1 0 1 0 3 5 34 0 42 16 75 0 6 97| 35%
49 0 1 1 1 0 3 6 27 0 36 15 74 0 4 93| 33%
76 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 16 0 20 8 36 0 5 49| 18%
82 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 11 0 16 3 24 0 7 34| 12%
88 1 1 1 0 0 3 8 35 0 46 18 85 0 7 110| 39%
27 0 1 1 0 0 2 4 24 0 30 13 48 0 6 67| 24%
8 1 1 1 1 0 4 6 37 0 47 17 85 0 7 109 39%
2 1 1 1 1 0 4 1 47 0 52 10 85 0 8 103| 37%
78 1 1 1 1 0 4 3 32 0 39 15 84 0 8 107| 38%
48 1 1 1 1 0 4 9 55 0 68 24| 108 0 8 140| 50%
52 1 1 0 1 0 3 3 26 0 32 9 70 0 7 86| 31%
11 1 1 1 1 0 4 4 43 0 51 12 96 0 7 115 41%
56 1 1 1 1 0 4 5 16 0 25 8 30 0 7 45| 16%
17 1 1 1 1 0 4 5 29 0 38 11 71 0 7 89| 32%
36 1 1 1 1 0 4 8 49 0 61 26| 112 0 7 145| 52%
35 1 1 1 1 0 4 0 25 0 29 8 42 0 7 571 20%
77 1 1 1 1 0 4 2 35 0 41 11 93 0 7 111 40%
79 1 1 0 1 0 3 4 21 0 28 12 45 0 7 64 23%
81 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 33 0 37 9 67 0 5 81| 29%
73 1 1 1 1 0 4 6 33 0 43 14 69 0 8 91 33%
19 1 1 1 1 0 4 6 27 0 37 12 60 0 8 80| 29%
23 I 0 | ;[ 5 o o g %
89 1 1 1 0 3 6 22 0 31 18 70 0 7 95| 34%
87 1 1 1 0 3 9 55 0 67 23| 106 0 7 136 49%
68 1 1 1 0 3 5 32 0 40 15 57 0 6 78| 28%
83 1 1 1 0 3 6 44 0 53 18 87 0 6 111 40%
72 1 1 1 0 3 4 33 0 40 12 56 0 5 73| 26%
62 1 1 1 0 3 8 28 0 39 22 65 0 5 92| 33%
24 1 1 1 0 3 4 30 0 37 14 70 0 6 90| 32%
38 0 1 1 0 2 2 20 0 24 4 27 0 6 371 13%
29 1 1 1 0 3 4 7 0 14 5 22 0 6 33| 12%
65 1 1 1 0 3 2 14 0 19 7 51 0 5 63| 23%
59 1 1 0 0 2 1 15 0 18 5 22 0 4 31| 11%
86 0 0 1 0 1 3 5 0 9 5 12 0 2 19 7%
90 0 1 1 0 2 0 6 0 8 0 6 0 2 8 3%
0 0

N
[ee)

21

N
©

w
o

108

151

995

1254

2192

0

218

$6,270.00

ACCOUNT # 4222-4310




